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A%
MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY

April 25, 2022

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
Engineering Bureau

Attn: Mr. Phillip Goetze

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: C-108 Application for SWD Well
Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1
660’ FSL & 810’ FWL, Unit M
Section 15, Township 20 South, Range 27 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Goetze:

Attached is a C-108 Application for administrative approval of Mewbourne Oil’s proposed Penlon 15
Federal SWD #1 that will be in Sec 15 Twp 20S, Rge 27E, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. This well
will be perforated completion the Cisco formation and will be operated as a private saltwater disposal
well.

A copy of the C-108 application with exhibits have been mailed to the surface owner, offset operators and
offsetting lessees, and confirmations of receipt will be e-mailed to you later this week. An Affidavit of
Publication is attached.

Should you have any questions, please contact us at (903) 534-7647.
Sincerely yours,
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

¥ g 7 t

t}li\ﬂ% Ql
Tim Harrington

Reservoir Engineer
tharrington@mewbourne.com

P.O. Box 7698 « Tyler, Texas 75711
3620 Old Bullard Road ¢ Tyler, Texas 75701



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
PENLON 15 FEDERAL SWD #1
SWD PERMIT APPLICATION

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS:

Administrative Checklist

Form C-108

Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1 Current Well Schematic

Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1 Proposed Well Schematic

Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1 (Oxy Deck Jet Federal) Survey Plat

Oxy Jet Deck Completion / Plugging Report

Well Plat

Tabulation of Wells Within 1 Wile Radius

Fresh Water Well Map

Tabulation of Nearby Fresh Water Wells — (Source: NM Office of the State Engineer)
Fresh Water Well Water Analysis

Producing Well Water Analysis — Wolfcamp, & Bone Spring

Surface Ownership Map (Federal, State or Private)

Offset Operator Map

Listing of Notified Persons

Affidavit of Publication — Artesia-Daily Press

Hydrologic Affirmation

Seismicity Statement

Dagger Draw Seismicity Response Area Map — Penlon 15 SWD distance to nearest earthquake

Geological Cross Section



PAW?2J-220505-C-1080 Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: 05/05/2022 REVIEWER: TYPE: SWD APP NO: p]ZT22132481 10
ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION _.;»%jif"*«\g._
- Geological & Engineering Bureau — &k; ).
1220 South $t. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 S
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
App“cqn}: Mewboure Oil Company OGRID Number: 14744
Well Name: Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1 API: 30-015-pending
Pool: SWD; UPPER PENN Pool Code: 96137

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication SWD-2480

DNSL [:] NSP[PROJECT AREA) I:l NSP(FRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
[IoHc [lce  [Jpc Opc [ots  [LJowm
[ 1] Injection - Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
LIwrx [OPMX MmSWD [Pl [JEOR [1PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. )
A.[m Offset operators or lease holders D higlice CompIers
B. Royalty, overiding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.m Application requires published nofice Content
D.m Notification and/or concurent approval by SLO Complete
E. (m Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. m Surface owner
G.m For dll of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[] No noftice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an indlvidual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

April 25,2022
Timothy R. Harrington Date

Print or Type Name
903-534-7647

" . Phone Number
£l
. & tharrington@mewbourne.com

Signature e-mail Address




STATE OF NEW MEXICO il Conservation Division FORM C-108

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

L PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance X Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? X Yes No

II. OPERATOR: Mewbourne Oil Company
ADDRESS: 3620 Old Bullard Road

Tyler, TX 79701

CONTACT PARTY: Tim Harrington PHONE: 903-534-7647

III.  WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.

Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

IV.  Is this an expansion of an existing project? Yes X No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project:

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

VI.  Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Whether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

*VIIL. Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

*X.  Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

*XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII.  Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief.

NAME: Tim Harringtog . TITLE: Reservoir Engineer
SIGNATURE: QM 12‘ M DATE: __ 4/25/2022

/

E-MAIL ADDRESS: tharrington@mewbourne.com
If the information required under Sections VI, VIIL, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office



Side 2

III. WELL DATA

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.
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VL

VIIL

PENLON 15 FEDERAL SWD #1
Additional Details

There are three wells penetrating the disposal formation within the area of review.
1. Proposed average rate of 7,500 bwpd and maximum rate of 15,000 bwpd.
2. Non-commercial SWD (closed system).

3. Proposed average injection pressure is unknown and the maximum injection pressure
is approximately 1,796 psi (0.2 psi/ft x 8,978 ft).

4. This well is being permitted as a private SWD, therefore all the injected fluid will be
formation water from Mewbourne Oil Company operated wells currently producing or
planned in the area. Representative water samples from the Wolfcamp and Bone Spring
formations are attached.

5. We will be injecting into the Cisco formation in the Upper Penn Field. Mewbourne
operates a Cisco SWD (approx. 10 miles to the southwest) and has not encountered any
water compatibility issues. The following data is the closest produced water analysis
that is available on the USGS or NMT databases. The Spring SWD is a Cisco SWD in
the SWD: UPPER PENN Field.

wellname api section  township range unit figns figew formation sampleso:tds_mgl chloride_mgL bic mgl sulfate mgl

[sPRING SwD #001 [s001500129] 4 | 215 | 25 [a JooN  [830E  Joisco  |swaAB | a14as 17000] 635] 2500

[SPRING SWD rO01 [3001500129] 4 | 215 | 25e [a [s60N  [ssoe  |aisco  [swas | 31580 17370| 502]  2310|

VIII. 1. The proposed injection interval is within the Upper Penn formation which is a porous

IX.

IX.

dolomite from 8,978’ to 9,328°.

Other Formation Tops:
Top Bone Spring 3,830°
Top Wolfcamp 8,305’
Top Strawn 9,692’
Top Atoka 9,976’
Top Morrow 10,234°

2. The underground fresh water aquifers are present at shallow depths (per revue of well
records, within Twp 20S, Rge 27E, on the NM Office of the State Engineers website)
with the deepest water being encountered at a depth of 198°, the shallowest water at a
depth of 13’ and the average water depth at 107°. There are no known fresh water
intervals underlying the injecting formation.

The proposed stimulation is an acid treatment of 10,000 gallons of 15% HCL.

Open hole logs already exist on this dryhole. A gamma ray correlation / CCL log will
be run for perforating purposes.



XI.

XII.

There were no wells on record with the NM State Engineers Office within 1 mile of the
proposed SWD.  Fresh water sample were taken from wells located in Section 8 & 14,
Twp 208, Rge 27E, and the analysis is attached. The location of these wells is
highlighted on the attached Fresh Water Well Map and Listing of Nearby Fresh Water
Wells.

Mewbourne Oil Company has examined geologic and engineering data and has found
that there is no evidence of faulting between the proposed disposal zone and any

underground sources of drinking water. A signed affidavit is attached.

See attached Proof of Notice



Mewbourne Qil Company
Current Wellbore Schematic

Well Name: Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1 Last Updated by T. Harrington 4/07/2022
Formerly: OXY Jet Deck Federal #1

660" Fsl, 810 Fwl

Sec 15, Twp 20S, Rge 27E

API: 30-015-32610

Spud 6/02/2003

Dryhole: P&A 6/29/2003

13 3/8" (48#) H40 STC

Set @ 640°

Cmtw/ 1175 sx

Cement did not circulate 640'
Ran 1" & cement to surface

9 5/8" (36# & 40#) K-65

Set @ 3015' 3015
Cmt w/ 875 sx

Circulate to Surface

3065

3942

4042'

———— - —
—————

6200

6300'

OPEN HOLE

8050'

8380'

- ————
- ————

10,230"

10,380’

L ——
————

Total Depth 11100

- ————————— -



Mewbourne Oil Company
Proposed Wellbore Schematic

Well Name: Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1 Last Updated by T. Harrington 4/11/2022
Formerly: OXY Jet Deck Federal #1

660' Fsl, 810 Fwi

Sec 15, Twp 20S, Rge 27E

API:  30-015-32610

Spud 6/02/2003

Dryhole: P&A 6/29/2003

13 3/8" (48#) H40 STC ‘ |
Set @ 640° o
Cmtw/ 1175 sx

Cement did not circulate 640'
Ran 1" & cement to surface ‘

9 5/8" (36# & 40#) K-55

Set @ 3015’ 3015'
Cmt w/ 875 sx

Circulate to Surface

4 1/2" 12.75# CR13 CS HyDril

Duolined pipe
] Set @ 8950’
=
! Model R Pkr
_5 .! Set@ 8950
1 1
L »
I i
IS »
i i
i - -
" o
l 1 Proposed Disposal Zone
| —!
i{ -;i'l Upper Penn
[ A 8978' - 9328’
!r E=
7°(26#) P-110 LT&C [} T i
Set@ 9600 i I
Cmt w/1400 sks Class H 11.5% 2.5 cu/sks ¢ [
followed by 400 sks Class H 15.6# 1.18 cf/sk ! !
| 10,230'

Total Depth 11100



DISTRICT [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbw, NM 88240

DISTRICT II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT Il

1000 Rio Brasom Rd., Astec, NM 87410

DISTRICT 1V

2040 South Pacheoo. Santa Fe, NN 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minersls and Nstural Rescurces Depariment

Form C-102
Ravised March 17. 1999

Submil to Appropriate District Office

OIL CONSERVA’I‘ION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Stlate Lesse -~ 4 Coples
Fee Lease — 3 Copies

B AMENDED REPORT

320

N

AP! Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015~ 79920 Undesignated Avalon Morrow
Properity Code Property Name Well Number
OXY JET DECK FEDERAL 1
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
192463 OXY USA WTP, L.P. 3296’
Surface Location

UL or lot No. | Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the | North/South line Feet from the East/West line Coulnty

M 15 20S| 27 t 660 SOUTH 810 WEST EDDY

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

b — — — — — — — — — — — —

3296.5"
- "

lot — N3z°34°05.3"
|Lon — W104'16°29.5

- _I
3292.4

=— 660"

o — — — — — —

— — — — — —

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 heroby certify the the information
contained Asrvin iz true ond complels fo the
best of =y Enowisdge ond beliaf.

David Stewart
Printed Name

Sr. Regulatory Analyst
Title
Ualoz

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I herabdy certyfy thot the well locotion shown
on this plat was plotted from fisid notes of
acfual novys wmads by wma or wundsr my
supsrvison ond thal ihe sone iz frue and
corract fo Lhs best of my belies

JANUARY 06, 2003
ARk ‘W
Lol i

&<

Date

Signa
Pro

e

5\ 9

N

Go

Ce. . ,
_ *"-‘sssmuh‘-"‘"

7977




Il Cons,
N.M. DIV-Dist. 2

el 110455265

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: November 30, 2000

5. Lease Serial No.

Form 31604 unirepstates 1801 W, Gran
o perarTEN O T TERIOATIORA h O Avenue
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 4
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
la. Typeof Well ] oit Well [C] Gaswelt [} Dry Other
b. Type of Completion: [X] New Well D Work Over [[] Decpen O Pius Back D Diff.Resvr..
Other

2. Name of Operator

Qxx usa WIP Limited Partnership

6.If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name

7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.

8. Lease Name and Well No;
0XY Jet Deck Federal #1

/\.;

'1.:.02\9

3a. Phone No. (include arca code)
N\ 432-685-5717

9. APl Well No.

30-015-32610

4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in

E,g Box 50250 Midland, 79710-
0X 1 IX_79 E% wwwﬁqu

=

10.Field and Pool, or Exploratory
Undsg Avalon Morrow

Atswfce 660 FSL 810 FUL  SHSHCM)' m @% i&.‘
2 11.Sec., T., R, M., or Block and
,‘E‘ \\Q, % B urvey or Area
At top prod. interval reported below = (5}(,\ SN Sec 15 T20S R27E
o Q N 12.County or Parish | 13.Stie
At total depth o o Aoy |Eddy
14. . Date Spudded 15. Date T.D. Reached ”(9 16. Datgfonfipleted 17. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GL)*
S A [[] Ready to Prod
o 1Y
6/2/03 6/29/03 3299’
18. Total Depth: MD 19. Plug Back T.D.: MD 20. Depth Bridge Plug Set:  MD
TVD 11100* TVD - TVD
21. Type Electric & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy of each) 22, Was well cored? [X] No D Yes (Submit analysis)
wasDSTrun ~ [{] No  [] Yes (Submit report
DLL/MLL/CZDL/CNL/GRL Directional Survey? [XNo [Fes submit copy)
23. Casing and Liner Record (Report all strings set in well)
_HoleSioe | SizefGrade | Wih) | Top(MD) | Bosom MD) S e | TueotConen | @BLy | CemeatTope Amount Polled
17-1/2" | 13-3/8" 48# 0 640" .- 1175 Surface N/A
12-1/4" | 9-5/8" | 36-4 0 3015"" --- 875 Surf-Circ N/A
24. Tubing Record
Size Depth Set MD) | Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Sct (MD) |  Packer Depth (MD)
25. Producing Intervals . 26. Perforation Record
Formation Top Bottom Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf. Status
A)
B)
C)
D)
27._Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Squeeze, Bic. _ ==
Depth nierval Amous an Type of Mazria] ACCEP1ED FOR RECORE?
10380-10230° 65sx C1 H cmt _
8390-8050" 150sx C1 H aut w/ 1% CaCl2 « ~-ANND
6300-6200° 40sx C1 C cnt SEP—T oo
28. Production - Interval A LES BABYAK
Date First | Test Hours | Test 0il G Water | Oil Gas 1 = -
Produced | Date Teswd | Production |BBL | MCF | BBL Gravity Gravity
Choke Tog. Press. Csg. U oil Gas Water Gas: Oil Well v
Size Flwg, Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio Status
' 5 — PEA_
28a. Production-Interval B _
Date First Test Hours Test 0il Gas Water Qil Gas Production Method
Produced Date T..med m BBL MCF BBL Gravity Gravity
Choke Tbg. Press. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas: Qil Welt
Size ls‘llwg. Press. Hr. - | BBL MCF BBL Ratio Status




8b. Production - lnterval C

Oil’ Gas Water Qil Gas Production Method

Date First Test Hours Test

Produced Date Tested Produwa.i BB MCF BBL Gravity Gravity

Choke Tbg. Press. Csg. - 4, il Gas Water | Gaa: Oil ;Vell

Size Flwg. Press. | ‘Hr: BBL MCF BBL Ratio tatus
SL —_—>

28c. Production-Interval D

Daie First Test Hours Test Qil Gas Water Qil Gas Production Method

Produced Date Tested anhcﬂg BBL MCF BBL Gravity Gravity

Choke Tbg. Press.  |Csg. 24 0il Gas Waler Gas: Oil Well

Size Flwg. Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio Status
st ——

29. Disposition of Gas (Sold,used for fuel, vented, etc.)

30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): 31. Formation (Log) Markers
Show all i zones of porosity and contents thereof; Cored intervals and all drill-stem
tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool opem, flowing and shut-in
pressures and recoveries
Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. I Name L
Meas.Depth
Bone Springs 4042’
Wolfcamp 8390°
Morrow 10380°

}2. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure):

125sx C1 C cmt @ 3065-2795'
35sx C1 C cmt @ 690-590°
Circ cmt to surface @ 60’

13. Circle enclosed attachments:
1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd) 2.Geologic Report 3.DST Report 4. Directional Survey
5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7. Other

i4. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing dnd attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions)*

Name (please print). _David Stewart - Tide _Sr. Regulatory Analyst

Signature | %W . Date q[LL\OB

itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
ates any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as any matter within its jurisdiction.
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
PENLON 15 FEDERAL SWD #1 APPLICATION
LISTING OF WELLS WITHIN THE 1/2 MILE AREA OF REVIEW

Final Status Current Status  Driller Td TvD(ft) Prod Form Spud Date Comp Date Plug Date  Plug Date

Dir APl Lease Name Weil Num Current Operator Sec_Twp Rage Footage
vV 30015326100000 OXY JET DECK FEDERAL 1 OXY USA WTP LP 15|20S |27€ |660 FSL 810 FWL DRYHOLE PLUGGED 11100 11100 2003-06-02 |2003-07-03 7/3/2003| 7/3/2003
vV 30015309980000 OXY BIG HOSS STATE 1 OXY USA WTP LP 21|20S |27E 11500 FNL 660 FEL GAS PRODUCING 11000! 11000| ATOKA 2000-06-22 |2000-11-29
v 30015371820000 APOLLO 22 STATE 1 MEWBOURNE OIL CO 22|20S |27E [1980 FNL 1980 FWL |GAS PRODUCING 11065 12065 | MORROW 2009-09-29 |2009-11-08

THREE WELLS PENETRATE THE PROPOSED INJECTION ZONE WITHIN A 1/2 MILE RADIUS

WELL TOP OF INJ ZONE (FT) TOC {FT} METHOD
OXY BIG HOSS STATE 8912 8000"  |CALCULATED
APOLLO 22 STATE 8983 850" CBL

OXY JET DECK FEDERAL 8978' DRYHOLE
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¢\Waler Lens

Sample Information

Date of Sample Analysis:
Date Sample was Taken:
Analysis Performed by:
Chent:

Reader Number:

Water Lens Batch Number:

2022/04/14

12/2022

Envirokizan Product Development
Mewbourne Oil Company

897

Technician Name:
Sample Name:
AP| Well Number:
Well Name:

Test Number:

Powered by: .Water LensWI

viue

Fresh Water

RA10343

Dilution Factor Dllution Factor

Hydrogen Sulfide (H;5) Cale 1.0 me/i ATP (pleograms/mL) Calc 138
Turbidity 1 Less than 7 NTU's Dissolved CO; (ppm) Cale 5

Total Hardness 100 272,50 mg/LCaCay pH n/a 7.86

C fReduction Potontial [ORP) 115 millivolts Total Alkalinity 1 234 mg/L CaCO;
Temperature 77 Fahrenheit

stiff & Davis Scaling Index (S&DS!) 042

Langelier Scaling Index (LS1) 0,31 Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) Cale 371 mg/L
Larson-Skold Index 0.22 Electrical Conductivity Cale 550 usfom
Skiliman index 1.251 Electrical Resistivity Calc 1,819.5 Ohm®cm
|B| rite Saturation index 043 Manganese/iran Ratio Test Not Run

| Index -2.07 specific Gravity 1.0003

meft megfL Dilution Factor mufL megfL

Barium 1 ~Lessthan 2 Less than 0.029 Chloride 1 Less than 14 Less than 0.3%
Calcium Cale B5,1 4,246 Sulfate 1 B o
fron 1i {Fe™) 1 Less than 0.03 Less than 0.0016 | [Nitate nla Test Not Run -
Iron il (Fe™) Cale Less than 0.03 Less than 0.0016 Phosphate 1 0.46 0.01
Tatal Dissolved Iron 1 Less than 0.03 Less than 0.0016 Unfiitered Phosphate nfa Test not run Test not run
Magnesium 10 14.44 112 Filtered Phosphate nfa Test not run | Test ot run
Sodium Cale Less than 37.1 Less than D Delta Phosphate Test Not Run

Strontium nfs Test Not Run - Carbonate (as CO,") Cale - .

B Y nfa Test Not Run - Bicarbonate (as HCD, ) Cale 144 24
Boron Test Not Run - Acetates/F {as Cale 137 23
|Potassium 10 19 0.5 {es OH) Cale ] (]

Sulfide (Total) nfa Test not run Test not run|

Enviroklean Product Development

1of3

4/14/2022



¢\Waler Lens

Sample Information

Powered by: .Water I_er‘swI

Date of Sample Analysis: 2022/04/14 Technician Name: viventes
Date Sample was Taken: 04/12/2022 Sample Name: Fresh Water
‘Analysis Performed by: Enviroklean Product Development APl Well Number:
Client: Mewbourne Oll Company Well Name: RA0B646
Reader Number: Test Number:
Water Lens Batch Number:
mefl mea/L _Dllution Factor, mafL meqfL
Barium 1 Less than 2 Less than 0.029 Chloride 1 208 6
Calcium Cale 750 37.4 Sulfate 10 1,010 21
Iron 1t (Fe™) t Less than 0.03 Less than 0.0016 Nitrate nla Test Not Run -
tron 111 (Fe™) Cale| Less than 0.03 Less than 0.0016 Phosphate 1 0.58 0.02
Total Dissohved Iron 1 Less than 0.03 Less than 0.0016 Unfiltered Phosphate nfa Test not run Test not run
Magnesium 1,000 202.00 16.60 Flltered Phosphate nfa Test not run Test not run
Sadium Cale Less than 230 Less than 0.01 Delts Phosphate Test Not Run -
Strantlum nfa Test Not Run | - Carbonate (as CO,") Cale - -
nfa Test Not Run ! - |Bicarbonate (as HCO,) Cale 66 11
Baron Test Not Run - Acetates/Fi fas ) Cale 68 1.2
Potassium 10 19 05| [Hydroxide (as OH) Cale 0 0
[sulfide {Total) nfa Test not run Test not run
Dilution Factor Dilution Factor
Hydrogen Sulfide (H.5) Calc 1.0 mgfl ATP (picograms/mL) Calc 1006
Turbidity 1 lessthan7 NTU's Dissolved CO, (ppm) Cale 5
Total Hardness 100.0 2,710.00 mifL Caco, pH nla 7.89
Oxidation/Reduction Potential (ORP) 110 miliiohts Total Alkalinity 1 112 mg/LCaco;,
Temperature 77 Fahrenhen
S1iff & Davis Scallng Index (Si = 0,38
Langeller Scaling Index (LS1) 0.87 Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) cale 2,300 mg/L
Larson-Skold Index 3031 Electrical Canductivity Cale 4,900 uS/cm
Shillman Index 1351 Electrical Resistivity Cale 205.9 Ohmem
Barite Saturation Index NA Manganese/iren Ratle Test Not Run
ian index 0,48 cific Gravi 1.0020

Enviroklean Product Development lof3 4/14/2022



¢\Waler Lens

Sample Information

Powered by: .Watef LensTM

Date of Sample Analysis: 2021/07/06 Technician Name: viugntes

Dte Sample was Taken: 07/01/2021 Sample Name: Double Barrel 31 Fed

Anabysis Performed by: EPD APl Well Number:

Client: Mewbourne Oil Company Well Name: Produced Water

Reader Number: Test Number: Ruger 31 B3EH Fed #2H
Water Lens Batch Number: B41

Bilution Factor. mefl mea/l, mg/L
Barium 10 Less than 20 Less then 0.29 Chloride 100 90,090 2,541
Calclum Cale 6260 312.4 Sulfate 30 670 14
tron 1 {Fe™") 100 23.03 082 | |Narate nfa Test Not Run .
Iron Il {Fe™) calc Less than 3 Less than 0.16 |  [Phosphate 100 4357 153
Total Dissolved Iron 100 24.10 129 Unfiltered Phosphate nfa Test not run Test not run
Magneslum 1,000 1,032.00 B5.00 Flltered Phosphate nfa Test not run Test not run
Sodlum Cale 49000 2130 Delta Phosphate Test Not Run
} nia| Test Nat Run -| [carbonate {as co,") Cak . -
Manganese nfa Test Not Run - Bicarbonate (a5 HCOy) Cale B 14
Baron _Test Nat Run_ = Acetates/Formates (as Acetate) Cale 91 15
LL.““"“'" 100 931 238 Hydroxide (as OH) Cale 1] [}
|Sulfide (Total) nfa Test not run Test not run

Hydrogon Sulfide (H,S5) 0.5 mpll ATP {picograms/mL) Tes! not run
Turbidity 1 38 NTUS Dissalved CO, {(ppm) 210;
Total Hardness 1,000.0 19,890.00 mgfl CaCOy pH 593
Oxidstion/Reduction Potential (ORP) -18 millvolis Total Alkalinity 148 mg/L CacOy
Temperature 77 Fahrenheit
Stiff & Davis Scaling Index (S&DSI) <138
Langelier Sealing Index {LS) -0.23 Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) Caie! 148,200 mg/L
Larsan-Skold Index 221031 Electrical Conductlvity Cake 193,400 wS/em
Skifiman Index 1.251 Electrical Resistivity Cale 52 Obm*om
Barite Saturation Index 165 Manganese/iron Ratic Test Mot Run

{Gypsum Saturation Index 0.13 5| ¢ Gravity 1.1030

Bone Springs

EPD

10f3

7/7/2021



¢\Waler Lens

Sample Information

Powered by: .Watef Ler‘sm

Hydrogen Sulfide (H;5)

Turbidity

Total Hardnoss

ouidatlon/Reduction Potential (ORP)
Stiff & Davis Scaling Index (SRDSI) __
Langeiler Sealing indax (LST}
Larson-5kold Index

Skdflman Index

Barite Saturation Index

Gypsum Saturation Index

0.5 mg/L

104 NTU's

17,140.00 mg/L CaCO,

-8 millivolts
77 Fahrenheit

172

-0.54

4573.95

1,253

1.80

0.18

Date of Sample Anabysis: 2021/07/06 Technician Name: wiuentes
Date Sample was Taken: 07/01 2} Sample Neme: Chicharran 12 Fed SWD#1
Analysis Performed by: EPD APl Well Number:
Mewbourne Oil Company Well Name: Produced Water
Test Number: Nomnandy 31/32 WOL! Fed Com #1H
BAL
Dilution Factor mefl meg/t Dilutlon Factor malL __ meg/t
Barium 1 1 o Chioride 100 84,530 2,384
|calcium Cale 5440 2714 | [sulfate 10 B10 17
Iron Ii [Fe™") 100 53.10 190 | |Witrate afa Test Not Run -
Itan 11 (Fe™) Ccale Lessthan 3 Less than0.16 |  [Phosphate 100 36.97 117
Total Dissolved Iron 100 5310 185 Unfilterad Phasphate nfa Test not run Test not run
Magnesium 1,000 B51.00 70.80 Filtered Phasphate nfa Test not run Teat hot run
Sodium Cale 47000 2040 Delta Phosphate Test Not Run -
nla Test Mot Run -| [|carbonate fas co,") Cale - -
Manganese nfa Test Not Run - Bicarbanate (as HCO,) Calg| 39 0.6
Baron Test Not Run - Acetates/Formates {as Acetate] Cale| 32 0.5
Potassium 100 09 232 | |Hydroxide [ss OH)) Cale [ 0
Sulfide (Total nfs| Test not run Test not tun|

Wolfcamp

= Dilytion Factor
ATP (pleograms/mL) Cale| Test not run
Dissolved CO; (ppm) Cale| 150
pH nja 6.02
Total Alkalinity 1 59 mgA Caco,
Total Dissotved Solids (TDS) ke 139,700 mg/L
Electrical Conductivity Cale 182,800 uSfem
Elnctrical Reshitivity cale 55 Ohm*cm
Manganese/iron Ratio Test Not Run
Ispecific Gravity 1.0970

EPD

1of3

7/7/2021



A%
MEWBOURNE

OiL COMPANY

1 2 Mile Buffer
1 1 MIle Buffer
1 1/2 Mile Buffer

1 PB_County
[ | PB_section_gcdb
1 PB_township_gcdb

Surface Ownership

Ownership
Bureau of Land Management
Bureau of Reclamation

Dept. of Agriculture

Fish & Wildlife Servicey
Forest Service

Tribal

Other Federal Agency
Private

State

State Game & Fish
State Park

National Park Service

26 25 30 29 28 27 26 25 30
i
19S 26E
36 31 32 33 19S 27E 34 35 36 31
19S 28E

2

1 > 2 4 3 2 1 3

| —
Ty
11 /
.\

13 18 17 16 \1'5 14 13 18
—20S-26E ZQ'E / 20S 28E

2 19 20 1 J 23 24 19

25 30 29 & 27 26 25 30

36 31 32 33 34 35 36 31
E

1 6 4 21S|/26E 3 2 1 6 5
21S 27E
O SWD Wells Dept. of Defense
D Dept. of Energy

Mewbourne Oil Company

PENLON 15 FEDERAL SWD #1
SURFACE OWNERSHIP
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

SCALE 160,000 Date;
14 April. 2022
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Listing of Notified Persons

Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1 Application
660" FSL & 810’ FWL
Section 15, T20S, R27E, Eddy County, NM

Surface Owner
Bureau of Land Management
620 E. Greene St.

Carlsbad, NM 88220

Other State or Federal Surface Owners within 1-Mile

New Mexico State Land Office
310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Offsetting Operators Or Leasehold Owners Within 1/2 Mile

Section 15, 20S, 27E

Fasken Oil and Ranch
Fasken Land & Minerals Ltd.
6101 Holiday Hill Road
Midland, TX 79707

OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046

Section 16, 20S, 27E

Tascosa Energy Partners LLC
901 W. Missouri Ave
Midland, TX 79701

Canyon Draw Resources, LLC
3333 Lee Parkway, Suite 750
Dallas, Texas 75219



N/2, Section 21, 20S, 27E

OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership
OXY USA Inc.

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046

Fasken Qil and Ranch
Fasken Land & Minerals Ltd.
6101 Holiday Hill Road
Midland, TX 79707

Mewbourne Oil Company

P.O. 7698
Tyler, TX 75711

W/2, Section 22, 20S, 27E

Mewbourne Oil Company
P.0.7698
Tyler, TX 75711

E/2 Section 22, 20S, 27E

Premier Oil and Gas Inc.
901 Waterfall Way, Suite 201
Richardson, TX 75080

OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046



Affidavit of Publication

No. 260114

State of New Mexico

County of Eddy:
Danny Scot

@z

the is the Publisher

being duly 74111 sayces t
of the Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of General

circulation. published in English at Artesia. said county

and state. and that the hereto attached

Legal Ad

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said

Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper duly qualified

for that purpose within the meaning of Chapter 167 of

the 1937 Session Laws of the state ol New Mexico lor
| Consecutive weeks/day on the same

day as follows:

First Publication April 21. 2022

Sceond Publication

[hird Publication

["ourth Publication

[Fitth Publication

Sixth Publication

Seventh Publication

Subscribed and sworn betore me this

21st day of April 2022

7

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
NOTARY PUBLIC
Latisha Romine
Commission Number 1076338
My Commission Expires May 12, 2023

QK@ e

Latisha Romine

Notary Public. Eddy County. New Mexico

Copy of Publication:

l (‘.'\.\| Notice

P‘“{‘s 1 aform ‘P.
tion for Authorization to Inject) with the New Mexico Oil
administrative approval to

Conservation Division seekin%
re-enter and complete the Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1, the for-
mer OXY Jet Deck Federal #1 dryhole, as a salt water disposal
well,

The Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1 is located 660" FSL and 810’
FWL, Unit Letter M, Section 15, Township 20 South, Range
27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. The well
dispose of water produced from nearby operated oil and gas
weﬁf into the Cisco formation through a perforated interval
from a depth of 8,978 feet to 9,328 feet. Expected maximum
injection rates are 15,000 BWPD at a maximum injection
pressure of 1,796 psi.

Interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing
with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days. The

name and address of the contact for the applicant is
MW’;W 47 .. Thew >

approximately 10.4 milesNorthwest o Carlsbad, New Mexi-
€O.

Published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia, N.M., April 21,
2022 Legal No. 26114.




A%
MEWBOURNE

OIL COMPANY

April 25, 2022

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Mr. Phillip Goetze

Re: Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1
Sec 15, Twp 20S, Rge 27E
Eddy County, NM

Mr. Goetze,

in accordance with item Xl on Mewbourne Oil Company’s C-108 filed for the captioned salt water
disposal well, Mewbourne Qil Company has examined geologic and engineering data and has found that
there is no evidence of faulting or any other hydrologic connection between the proposed disposal zone
and any underground sources of drinking water.

Should you have any questions, please email me at tharrington@mewbourne.com or call me at {903) 534-
7647.

Sincerely yours,
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
Tty 2. Kt
/ ’,
Tim Harrington

Reservoir Engineer
tharrington@mewbourne.com

P.O. Box 7698 « Tyler, Texas 75711
3620 Old Bullard Road * Tyler, Texas 75701



Mewbourne Oil Company
Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1
C-108 Attachment

April 25, 2022

STATEMENT REGARDING SEISMICITY

The proposed Penlon 15 Federal SWD is located within the 6-10 mile radius envelope of the recently
created Dagger Draw Category 1 Seismicity Response Area (SRA). This SRA was implemented due to
the occurrence of two earthquakes having a magnitude greater than 2.5, within 10 miles of each other,
and within a 30 day period. The proposed Penlon 15 SWD is located 9 miles from the 3/25/22
earthquake and 10.4 miles from the 4/02/22 earthquake (per USGS data).

Mewbourne is a subscriber to the Nanometrics WTX Array and the table below compares the location,
depth, and magnitude of the earthquakes to the USGS interpretation. The WTX Array interpretation
utilized significantly more stations (75 vs 18) therefore it’s probably more accurate. The Nanometrics
interpretation shows that the average earthquake depth is 2.85 miles (>15,000’), similar magnitudes,
and the epicenter locations are different by 1.5 — 2.6 miles. The map below connects the relative
epicenter location (USGS vs Nanometrics) for the same event.

DAGGER DRAW SEISMICITY RESPONSE AREA

UsGS NANOMETRICS
DATE LAT LONG  MAGNITUDE DEPTH (M) RSTATIONS  LAT LONG  MAGNITUDE DEPTH (MI] # STATIONS DIFF (M1}
3/25/2022| 32.548 | -104.426 | 2.6 2.6 18 | 325104 |-104426 | 2714 | 28 | 78 2.6
a/2/2022 | 32%15 | -10a483 | 28 1.14 18 [32.304s | 20442 | 285 | 29 [ 1.5

NANOMETRICS
WTX ARRAY

USGS

Mewbourne Oil Company does not believe that the injection of produced water into the Cisco
Formation, at the proposed location, will have any impact on seismicity in the area. The depth of our
injection zone is significantly shallower (9,300’ vs 15,000’) than the depths of the recent earthquakes
and there are no known fauits that would connect the Cisco to the Basement. The closest known
mapped “deep” fault, that is documented in public data, is approximately 12.4 miles southwest of our
proposed SWD.



Mewbourne Oil Company
Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1
C-108 Attachment

April 25, 2022

The closest Upper Penn Field SWD, unplugged but shut-in, is located around 7.7 miles to the southwest.
Below are some details regarding this well.

| APINUMBER |~ [NAME

AME = | STATUS - [DISPOSALFONMATION = [S6C =] TWP - | RGE -[FOOTAGES =
300150012900  [SPRING SWD r 315

OPERATOR ~[OR/PERF - [APPROVALDAT - | PERM B [
ACTIVE UPPER PENN

_ DAVIDARRINGTON |

PERF | ahew | Wi

Timothy R. Harrington

9] £ P
Reservoir Engineer

tharrington@mewbourne.com
903-534-7647



Mewbourne Oil Company
Penlon 15 Federal SWD #1
C-108 Attachment

April 25, 2022

Explanation
Contour mterval 2,000 ft
Top Precambnan stucture
Fault
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Figure 1. Stale of stress in the Permian Basin, Texas and New Mexico. Black lings are the maasured orientations of Su, with line length scaled by data quality. The
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@ Shipment Receipt April 25, 2022
Where
Ship From Ship To

Mewbourne Oil Company, Kimberly Ripka
3901 South Broadway, Tyler, TX 75701
rmcdaniei@mewbourne.com, 903-561-2900

What

Package 1 - 12ZF698E80191295739

Weight Dimensions
0.51lbs UPS Letter

Service Details - UPS Next Day Air

Estimated Delivery Tuesday April 26, 2022, 10:30 AM

Additional Options

Payment
Bill Shipping Charges To: Shipper - F698E8

Shipping Total

Shipping Fees

Package 1

UPSNextDayAr . S
Fuel Surcharge $9.18

Transportation Charges: for services listed as guaranteed, refunds apply to
transportation charges only. See Terms and Conditions in the Service Guide for
details. Certain commodities and high value shipments may require additional
transit time for customs clearance.

Note: This document is not an invoice.

1ZF698E8019129573¢

Tascosa Energy Partners, LLC
901 West Missouri Avenue, Midland, TX 79701

Subtotals

Shipping Fees $53.44
Combined Charges $53.44
Contract Rate $34.74

Rate includes a fuel Surcharge, but excludes taxes, duties and other charges that
may apply to the shipment.
Your invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates

All shipments are subject to the UPS Tariff/Terms and Conditions of Service ("UPS terms”) in effect on the date of shipment, which are available at www.ups.com/terms.
Pursuant to the UPS Terms, UPS's maximum liability for loss or damage to each domestic package or international shipment is limited to $100, unless the shipper declares
a greater value in the declared value field of the UPS shipping system used and pays the applicable charge (in which case UPS's maximum liability is the declared value).
Special terms apply to some services and articles. Please review the UPS Terms for liability limits, exclusions from liability, maximum declared values, prohibited items,
and other important terms of service. The shipper agrees that in the absence of a greater declared value, $100 value is a reasonable limitation under the circumstances of
the transportation. Claims not timely made (generally noticed within sixty days and filed within nine months, but filed within sixty days for international shipments) are
deemed waived and will not be paid. See the UPS Terms for details. Under no circumstances will UPS be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages.



Proof of Delivery

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number
1ZF698E80191295739

Weight

0.50 LBS

Service

UPS Next Day Air®
Shipped / Billed On
04/25/2022
Delivered On
04/26/2022 9:33 A.M.

Delivered To

901 W MISSOURI AVE
MIDLAND, TX, 79701, US

Received By
OFFICE

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you. Details are only available for shipments delivered within
the last 120 days. Please print for your records if you require this information after 120 days.

Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 04/26/2022 2:43 P.M. EST



@ Shipment Receipt April 25, 2022
Where
Ship From Ship To

Mewbourne Oil Company, Kimberly Ripka
3901 South Broadway, Tyler, TX 75701
rmcdaniel@mewbourne.com, 903-561-2900

What

Package 1 - 1ZF698E80191473957

Weight Dimensions
0.51Ibs UPS Letter

Service Details - UPS Next Day Air

Estimated Delivery Tuesday April 26, 2022, End of Day

Additional Options

Payment
Bill Shipping Charges To: Shipper - F698E8

Shipping Total

Shipping Fees

Package 1

UPS Next Day Air $44.26
Delivery Area Surcharge $3.55
Fuel Surcharge $9.92

Transportation Charges: for services listed as guaranteed, refunds apply to
transportation charges only. See Terms and Conditions in the Service Guide for
details. Certain commodities and high value shipments may require additional
transit time for customs clearance.

Note: This document is not an invoice.

Bureau of Land Management
620 East Greene Street, CARLSBAD, NM 88220

1ZF698E80191473957

Subtotals

Shipping Fees $57.73
Combined Charges $57.73
Contract Rate $39.03

Rate includes a fuel Surcharge, but excludes taxes, duties and other charges that
may apply to the shipment.
Your invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates

All shipments are subject to the UPS Tariff/Terms and Conditions of Service ("UPS terms”) in effect on the date of shipment, which are available at www.ups.com/terms.
Pursuant to the UPS Terms, UPS’s maximum liability for loss or damage to each domestic package or international shipment is limited to $100, unless the shipper declares
a greater value in the declared value field of the UPS shipping system used and pays the applicable charge (in which case UPS's maximum liability is the declared value).
Special terms apply to some services and articles. Please review the UPS Terms for liability limits, exclusions from liability, maximum declared values, prohibited items,
and other important terms of service. The shipper agrees that in the absence of a greater declared value, $100 value is a reasonable limitation under the circumstances of
the transportation. Claims not timely made (generally noticed within sixty days and filed within nine months, but filed within sixty days for international shipments) are
deemed waived and will not be paid, See the UPS Terms for details. Under no circumstances will UPS be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages.



Proof of Delivery

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number
1ZF698E80191473957

Weight

0.50 LBS

Service

UPS Next Day Air®
Shipped / Billed On
04/25/2022

Delivered On
04/27/2022 11:55 A.M.

Delivered To

620 E GREENE ST
CARLSBAD, NM, 88220, US

Received By
CARRASCO

Left At
Receiver

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you. Details are only available for shipments delivered within
the last 120 days. Please print for your records if you require this information after 120 days.

Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 04/27/2022 2:39 PM. EST



@ Shipment Receipt April 25, 2022
Where
Ship From Ship To

Mewbourne Qil Company, Kimberly Ripka Premier Oil and Gas inc.

3901 South Broadway, Tyler, TX 75701

rmcdaniel@mewbourne.com, 903-561-2900 75080
What

Package 1 - 1ZF698E80196251062

Weight Dimensions
0.5Ibs UPS Letter

Service Details - UPS Next Day Air

Estimated Delivery Tuesday April 26, 2022, 10:30 AM

Additional Options

Payment
Bill Shipping Charges To: Shipper - F698E8

Shipping Total

Shipping Fees

Package 1

UPS Next Day Air $28.32
Fuel Surcharge $5.88

Transportation Charges: for services listed as guaranteed, refunds apply to
transportation charges anly. See Terms and Conditions in the Service Guide for
details. Certain commodities and high value shipments may require additional
transit time for customs clearance.

Note: This document is not an invoice.

1ZF698E80196251062

901 Waterfall Way, Suite 201, RICHARDSON, TX

Subtotals

Shipping Fees $34.20
Combined Charges $34.20
Contract Rate $22.23

Rate includes a fuel Surcharge, but excludes taxes, duties and other charges that
may apply to the shipment.
Your invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates

All shipments are subject to the UPS Tariff/Terms and Conditions of Service ("UPS terms”) in effect on the date of shipment, which are available at www.ups.com/terms.
Pursuant to the UPS Terms, UPS’s maximum liability for loss or damage to each domestic package or international shipment is limited to $700, unless the shipper declares
a greater value in the declared value field of the UPS shipping system used and pays the applicable charge (in which case UPS's maximum liability is the declared value).
Special terms apply to some services and articles. Please review the UPS Terms for liability limits, exclusions from liability, maximum declared values, prohibited items,
and other important terms of service. The shipper agrees that in the absence of a greater declared value, $100 value is a reasonable limitation under the circumstances of
the transportation, Claims not timely made (generally noticed within sixty days and filed within nine months, but filed within sixty days for international shipments) are
deemed waived and will not be paid. See the UPS Terms for details. Under no circumstances will UPS be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages.



Proof of Delivery

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number
1ZF698E80196251062

Weight

0.50LBS

Service

UPS Next Day Air®
Shipped / Billed On
04/25/2022

Delivered On
04/26/2022 10:27 AM.

Delivered To

901 WATERFALL WAY
201
RICHARDSON, TX, 75080, US

Received By
CLARK

Left At
Inside Delivery

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you. Details are only available for shipments delivered within
the last 120 days. Please print for your records if you require this information after 120 days.

Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 04/26/2022 2:39 PM. EST



@ Shipment Receipt April 25, 2022
Where
Ship From Ship To

Mewbourne Qil Company, Kimberly Ripka
3901 South Broadway, Tyler, TX 75701
rmcdaniel@mewbourne.com, 903-561-2900

What

Package 1 - 1ZF698E80197777672

Weight Dimensions
0.5bs UPS Letter

Service Details - UPS Next Day Air

Estimated Delivery Tuesday April 26, 2022, 10:30 AM

Additional Options

Payment
Bill Shipping Charges To: Shipper - F698E8

Shipping Total

Shipping Fees

Package 1

UPS Next Day Air $44.26
Fuel Surcharge $9.18

Transportation Charges: for services listed as guaranteed, refunds apply to
transportation charges only. See Terms and Conditions in the Service Guide for
details. Certain commodities and high value shipments may require additional
transit time for customs clearance.

Note: This document is not an invoice.

Fasken Land & Minerals Ltd, Fasken Oil and Ranch
6101 Holiday Hill Road, MIDLAND, TX 79707

1ZF698E80197777672
Subtotals
Shipping Fees $53.44
ngppineq Charges $53.44
Contract Rate $34.74

Rate includes a fuel Surcharge, but excludes taxes, duties and other charges that
may apply to the shipment.
Your invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates

All shipments are subject to the UPS Tariff/Terms and Conditions of Service (“UPS terms”) in effect on the date of shipment, which are available at www.ups.com/terms.
Pursuant to the UPS Terms, UPS’s maximum liability for loss or damage to each domestic package or international shipment is limited to $100, unless the shipper declares
a greater value in the declared value field of the UPS shipping system used and pays the applicable charge (in which case UPS's maximum liability is the declared value).
Special terms apply to some services and articles. Please review the UPS Terms for liability limits, exclusions from liability, maximum declared values, prohibited items,
and other important terms of service. The shipper agrees that in the absence of a greater declared value, $100 value is a reasonable limitation under the circumstances of
the transportation. Claims not timely made (generally noticed within sixty days and filed within nine months, but filed within sixty days for international shipments) are
deemed waived and will not be paid. See the UPS Terms for details. Under no circumnstances will UPS be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages.



Proof of Delivery

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number
1ZF698E80197777672

Weight

0.50 LBS

Service

UPS Next Day Air®
Shipped / Billed On
04/25/2022

Delivered On
04/26/2022 10:09 A.M.

Delivered To

6101 HOLIDAY HILL RD
MIDLAND, TX, 79707, US

Received By
MORENO

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you. Details are only available for shipments delivered within
the last 120 days. Please print for your records if you require this information after 120 days.

Sincerely,
UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 04/26/2022 2:41 PM. EST



@ Shipment Receipt April 25, 2022
Where
Ship From Ship To

Mewbourne Oil Company, Kimberly Ripka
3901 South Broadway, Tyler, TX 75701
rmcdaniel@mewbourne.com, 903-561-2900

What

Package 1 - 1ZF698E80197090485

Weight Dimensions
0.51bs UPS Letter

Service Details - UPS Next Day Air

Estimated Delivery Tuesday April 26, 2022, 10:30 AM

Additional Options

Payment
Bill Shipping Charges To: Shipper - F698E8

Shipping Total

Shipping Fees

Package 1

UPS Next Day Air L $28.32
Fuel Surcharge $5.88

Transportation Charges: for services listed as guaranteed, refunds apply to
transportation charges only. See Terms and Conditions in the Service Guide for
details. Certain commodities and high value shipments may require additional
transit time for customs clearance.

Note: This document is not an invoice.

Canyon Draw Resources, LLC
3333 Lee Parkway, Suite 750, DALLAS, TX 75219

1ZF698E80197090485

Subtotals

Shipping Fees $34.20
Combined Charges $34.20
Contract Rate $22.23

Rate includes a fuel Surcharge, but excludes taxes, duties and other charges that
may apply to the shipment.
Your invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates

All shipments are subject to the UPS Tariff/Terms and Conditions of Service ("UPS terms") in effect on the date of shipment, which are available at www.ups.com/terms.
Pursuant to the UPS Terms, UPS's maximum liability for loss or damage to each domestic package or international shipment is limited to $100, unless the shipper declares
a greater value in the declared value field of the UPS shipping system used and pays the applicable charge (in which case UPS's maximum liability is the declared value).
Special terms apply to some services and articles. Please review the UPS Terms for liability limits, exclusions from liability, maximum declared values, prohibited items,
and other important terms of service. The shipper agrees that in the absence of a greater declared value, $100 value is a reasonable limitation under the circumstances of
the transportation. Claims not timely made (generally noticed within sixty days and filed within nine months, but filed within sixty days for international shipments) are
deemed waived and will not be paid. See the UPS Terms for details. Under no circumstances will UPS be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages.



Proof of Delivery

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number
1ZF698E80197090485

Weight

0.50LBS

Service

UPS Next Day Air®

Shipped / Billed On
04/25/2022

Delivered On
04/26/2022 10:08 A.M.

Delivered To

3333 LEE PKWY
7750
DALLAS, TX, 75219, US

Received By
JILL

Left At
Front Desk

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you. Details are only available for shipments delivered within
the last 120 days. Please print for your records if you require this information after 120 days.

Sincerely,

UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 04/26/2022 2:42 PM. EST



@ Shipment Receipt April 25, 2022
Where
Ship From Ship To

Mewbourne Oil Company, Kimberly Ripka
3901 South Broadway, Tyler, TX 75701

rmcdaniel@mewbourne.com, 903-561-2900 505-827-5760
What

Package 1 - 1ZF698E80194040543

Weight Dimensions
0.5lbs UPS Letter

Service Details - UPS Next Day Air

Estimated Delivery Tuesday April 26, 2022, 10:30 AM

Additional Options

Payment
Bill Shipping Charges To: Shipper - F698E8

Shipping Total

Shipping Fees

Package 1

UPS Next Day Air $47.39
Fuel Surcharge $9.83

Transportation Charges: for services listed as guaranteed, refunds apply to
transportation charges only. See Terms and Conditions in the Service Guide for

details. Certain commodities and high value shipments may require additional
transit time for customs clearance.

Note: This document is not an invoice.

1ZF698E80194040543

New Mexico State Land Office, Melissa Armijo
310 Old Santa Fe Trail, SANTA FE, NM 87501

Subtotals

Shipping Fees $57.22
Combined Charges $57.22
Contract Rate $37.19

Rate includes a fuel Surcharge, but excludes taxes, duties and other charges that
may apply to the shipment.
Your invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates

All shipments are subject to the UPS Tariff/Terms and Conditions of Service ("UPS terms”) in effect on the date of shipment, which are available at www.ups.com/terms.
Pursuant to the UPS Terms, UPS’s maximum liability for loss or damage to each domestic package or international shipment is limited to $100, unless the shipper declares
a greater value in the declared value field of the UPS shipping system used and pays the applicable charge (in which case UPS's maximum liability is the declared value).
Special terms apply to some services and articles. Please review the UPS Terms for liability limits, exclusions from liability, maximum declared values, prohibited items,
and other important terms of service. The shipper agrees that in the absence of a greater declared value, $100 value is a reasonable limitation under the circumstances of
the transportation, Claims not timely made (generally noticed within sixty days and filed within nine months, but filed within sixty days for international shipments) are
deemed waived and will not be paid. See the UPS Terms for details. Under no circumstances will UPS be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages.



Proof of Delivery

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number
1ZF698E80194040543

Weight

0.50 LBS

Service

UPS Next Day Air®
Shipped / Billed On
04/25/2022
Delivered On
04/26/2022 10:02 A.M.
Delivered To
SANTA FE, NM, US
Received By
HAZEL

Left At
Front Desk

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you. Details are only available for shipments delivered within
the last 120 days. Please print for your records if you require this information after 120 days.

Sincerely,
upPs
Tracking results provided by UPS: 04/26/2022 2:44 PM. EST



@ Shipment Receipt April 25, 2022
Where
Ship From Ship To

Mewbourne Qil Company, Kimberly Ripka
3901 South Broadway, Tyler, TX 75701

rmcdaniel@mewbourne.com, 903-561-2900 77046
What

Package 1 - 1ZF698E80194911969

Weight Dimensions
0.5lbs UPS Letter

Service Details - UPS Next Day Air

Estimated Delivery Tuesday April 26, 2022, 10:30 AM

Additional Options

Payment
Bill Shipping Charges To: Shipper - F698E8

Shipping Total

Shipping Fees

Package 1

UPS Next Day Air $34.40
Fuel Surcharge §7.14

Transportation Charges: for services listed as guaranteed, refunds apply to
transportation charges only. See Terms and Conditions in the Service Guide for
details. Certain commaodities and high value shipments may require additional
transit time for customs clearance.

Note: This document is not an invoice.

1ZF698E80194911969

WTP Limited Partnership, OXY USA, Inc.
5 GREENWAY PLAZA, Suite 110, HOUSTON, TX

Subtotals

Shipping Fees $41.54
Combined Charges $41.54
Contract Rate $27.00

Rate includes a fuel Surcharge, but excludes taxes, duties and other charges that
may apply to the shipment.
Your invoice may vary from the displayed reference rates

All shipments are subject to the UPS Tariff/Terms and Conditions of Service ("UPS terms”) in effect on the date of shipment, which are available at www.ups.com/terms.
Pursuant to the UPS Terms, UPS’s maximum liability for loss or damage to each domestic package or international shipment is limited to $100, unless the shipper declares
a greater value in the declared value field of the UPS shipping system used and pays the applicable charge (in which case UPS's maximum liability is the declared value).
Special terms apply to some services and articles. Please review the UPS Terms for liability limits, exclusions from liability, maximum declared values, prohibited items,
and other important terms of service. The shipper agrees that in the absence of a greater declared value, $100 value is a reasonable limitation under the circumstances of
the transportation, Claims not timely made (generally noticed within sixty days and filed within nine months, but filed within sixty days for international shipments) are
deemed waived and will not be paid. See the UPS Terms for details. Under no circumstances will UPS be liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages.



Proof of Delivery

Dear Customer,
This notice serves as proof of delivery for the shipment listed below.

Tracking Number
1ZF698E80194911969

Weight

0.50 LBS

Service

UPS Next Day Air®
Shipped / Billed On
04/25/2022
Delivered On
04/27/2022 9:36 A.M.

Delivered To

5 GREENWAY PLZ
1110
HOUSTON, TX, 77046, US

Received By
OLIVARES

Left At
Inside Delivery

Thank you for giving us this opportunity to serve you. Details are only available for shipments delivered within
the last 120 days. Please print for your records if you require this information after 120 days.

Sincerely,

UPS
Tracking results provided by UPS: 04/27/2022 2:39 P.M. EST





